40,501 1,281,171 55,935 2,212 85 1,379,904

As at 31 December 2016  UAH   USD   EUR   RUB   Other   Total

Other non-current assets 77 133 - - - 210

Trade and other accounts receivable 17,635 17,034 16,454 13,487 3 64,613

Other financial assets - 20,325 1,978 - 389 22,692

Cash and bank deposits 6,205 7,123 9,173 1,830 86 24,417

 23,917 44,615 27,605 15,317 478 111,932

Subordinated loan - 40,000 - - - 40,000

Other non-current liabilities 11 - - - - 11

Borrowings and interest payable - 1,132,393 33,031 2,473 - 1,167,897

Trade and other accounts payable 33,492 14,320 17,256 801 92 65,961

 33,503 1,186,713 50,287 3,274 92 1,273,869

INTERPIPE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017
(in US dollars and in thousands)

56

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a reasonably possible change in the foreign

currency exchange rate, with all other variables held constant:

For the year ended

31 December 2017

High / low limits of change

in currency exchange rate, %

Effect on

profit before tax

Effect on

other comprehensive income

USD/UAH +7.66% (2,211) (65,566)

EUR/UAH +9.94% 6,014 (3,784)

RUB/UAH +5.53% 2,577 -

USD/KZT +6.12% 3 -

EUR/USD +3.48% (2,423) -

USD/UAH -2.88% 831 24,640

EUR/UAH -6.47% (3,916) 2,464

RUB/UAH -16.90% (7,878) -

USD/KZT -9.79% (5) -

EUR/USD -4.80% 3,343 -

For the year ended

31 December 2016
High / low limits of change

in currency exchange rate, %

Effect on

profit before tax

Effect on

other comprehensive income

USD/UAH +6.44% 4,903 (53,603)

EUR/UAH +2.88% 1,598 (960)

RUB/UAH +7.07% 829 -

USD/KZT +13.00%   2 -

EUR/USD +0.96%   (677) -

USD/UAH -10.33%   (7,865)  85,981

EUR/UAH -10.64%   (5,905) 3,547

RUB/UAH -5.55%   (651) -

USD/KZT -13.00%   (2)  -

EUR/USD -7.08%   4,993  -

Cash flow hedging of the Group’s future revenues

The Group, in particular its Ukrainian subsidiaries, are exposed to foreign currency risk related to their USD and EUR nominated

export revenue, which is primarily intragroup. The subsidiaries attracted borrowings in the same currencies as the forecasted revenue

streams to economically hedge the foreign currency risk exposure.

On 1 January 2014 a portion of future monthly intragroup export revenues expected to be received in USD and EUR over the period

from January 2014 through December 2020 were designated as the hedged item. The USD and EUR nominated borrowings were